CITY OF NANAIMO

THE HARBOUR:ICITY

DEVELOPMENT PERMIT NO. DP001299

SUN PORCH HOMES LTD
Name of Owner(s) of Land (Permittee)

880 HECATE STREET
Civic Address

This development permit is issued subject to compliance with all of the
bylaws of the municipality applicable thereto, except as specifically varied or
supplemented by this permit.

This development permit applies to and only to those lands within the
municipality described below, and any and all buildings, structures, and other
developments thereon:

Legal Description:

SECTION B, LOT 1, BLOCK V, SECTION 1, NANAIMO DISTRICT, PLAN
584

PID No. 008-811-679

The land described herein shall be developed strictly in accordance with the
following terms and conditions and provisions of this permit and any plans
and specifications hereto which shall form a part thereof.

Schedule A Subject Property Map
Schedule B  Site and Parking Plans
Schedule C Building Elevations and Details
Schedule D Landscape Plan and Details

If the landowner does not substantially start any construction with respect to
which this permit was issued within two years after the date it was issued, the
permit lapses.

This permit is not a building permit, nor does it constitute approval of any
signage. Separate applications must be made for a building permit and sign
permit.

This permit prevails over the provisions of the bylaw in the event of conflict.
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TERMS OF PERMIT

The “City of Nanaimo Zoning Bylaw 2011 No. 4500 is varied as follows:

1.

Section 6.5.1 Projections into Yards — to increase the maximum permitted
projection of an entry portico and steps and landing within a front yard
setback from 2.0m to 3.0m as shown on Schedule B.

Section 6.10.7 Fence Height — to increase the maximum permitted number of
trellis structures (up to 2.4m in height) in a front yard setback from 1 to 3, as
shown on Schedule D.

Section 7.5.1 Siting of Buildings — to reduce the minimum required side yard
setbacks from 1.5m to 1.2m for a storage building, as shown on Schedule B.

Section 7.6.1 & 7.6.5 Size of Buildings — to increase the maximum permitted
height of a principal building as measured to the midpoint from 9.5m to
10.5m as shown on Schedule C.

Section 17.2.1 Landscaping General Regulations — to reduce the minimum
required landscape buffer width from 1.8m to 0.82m within the front yard
(abutting Hecate Street) as shown on Schedule D.

Section 17.3.4 Refuse Receptacles — to reduce the required minimum
setback for waste management containers from 3.0m to 0.21m as shown on
Schedule D.

The City of Nanaimo “Off-Street Parking Regulations Bylaw 2018 No. 7266" is varied as

follows:

1.

Section 4.3 Small Car Spaces — to increase the maximum percentage of
small car parking spaces from 40% to 50%.

CONDITIONS OF PERMIT

The subject property shall be developed in accordance with the Site and
Parking Plans, prepared by Joyce Reid Troost Architecture, dated 2024-JAN-
18, as shown on Schedule B.

The subject property shall be developed in substantial compliance with the
Building Elevations and Details, prepared by Joyce Reid Troost Architecture,
dated 2023-DEC-13, as shown on Schedule C.

The subject property shall be developed in substantial compliance with the
Landscape Plan and Details prepared by 4 Site Landscape Architecture and
Site Planning, dated 2024-JAN-16, as shown on Schedule D.
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4, Registration of a 1.67m wide Statutory Right-of-Way (SRW) to accommodate
future widening of the lane, prior to building permit issuance.

AUTHORIZING RESOLUTION PASSED BY COUNCIL THE
26TH DAY OF FEBRUARY, 2024.

RN Haae Drypeh 4, A0

7 Corporate Officer Date

KM/Im

Prospero attachment: DP001299
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Development Permit No. DP001299 Schedule B
880 Hecate Street
SITE AND PARKING PLANS
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Development Permit No. DP001299 Schedule C
880 Hecate Street

BUILDING ELEVATIONS AND DETAILS

Page 1 of 2
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Development Permit No. DP001299

880 Hecate Street

LANDSCAPE PLAN AND DETAILS

Schedule D

Page 1 of 2

PROPOSED VARIANCE FOR
REFUSE ENCLOSURE

LIGHTING LEGEND ¢ SCHEDULE
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LANDSCAPE PLAN AND DETAILS

jkleywegt
Text Box
Page 1 of 2


Page 2 of 2

| — 50-BEAR
TRASH SETBACK REQUIRED: 3.0 M | — 23-KARL
TRASH SETBACK PROVIDED: 0.21 M
TRASH SETBACK VARIANCE REQUEST: 2.79 M | -ARM
L —i-clem
e
= PLANT LIST
i o
ey
En Key |Quantity [Common Name Latin Name Size
Large PDOG 4 Pacific Flowering Dogwood Cornus nuttalln var.'Eddie's White Wonder 6cm Cal.
Trees SERB 3 Serbian Spruce Picea omorika 2.5m Ht.
CYPR 2 Upright Cypress Cupressus varr. 'Wilma Goldcrest' #2 Pot
DRIVE LANE L |
Large PIER 3 Lily of the Valley Shrub Pieris japonica var.'Forest Flame' #5 Pot
Shrubs LRHA | Rhododendron Rhododendron var.'Pink Walloper' #5 Pot
| -ARM
| -CLEM LANE TAXU 12 Eddie's Yew Taxus x media var. 'H.M. Eddie' |.5m ht
1-MAHC 7 — s-cuor
25-BEAR
3-SERB g% i~ — PR Medivm ABE 5 Glossy Abelia Abelia x grandiflora #2 Pot
58;‘;& & — )/ 3-HELI Shrubs OTTO 5 Otto Luyken Laurel Prunus lavrocerasus var.'Otto Luyken' #2 Pot
| MAHC — | — fg:&gf MAHC 2 Oregon Grape Mahonia aguifolium var. 'Compacta’ #2 Pot
/ 3-NAN
1-ARM
1-CLEM & Small AZAP 9 Evergreen Azalea Azalea japonica var.'Girard's Fuchsia' #2 Pot
I-LONI
3-HACK \ oA Shrubs EUOF 5 Creeping Evonymus Evonymus fortune: var.Emerald Gaiety' #1 Pot
o ] 100-BEAR POLY’ 0 [sword Fem Polysticum munitum #1 Pot
7% NAN 13 Heavenly Bamboo Nandina domestica var. 'Plum Passion' #1 Pot
38-HACK
552:& —f - 2o cam CAMI 53 Camellia Camellia x wilhamsi 'Debbie’ #1 Pot
\ = D 75-GAUL ILEX 14 Dwarf False Holly llex crenatta convexa #1 Pot
ij Vines CLEM 4 Clematis Clematis var. 'Elizabeth’ #5 Pot
ij . ARM 5 Armand's Clematis Clematis armandii #5 Pot
Q LONI 2 Honeysuckle Lonicera sempervirens var.'Coral' #5 Pot
P~ £ Ground BEAR 200 |Bearberry Arctostaphylos uva-ursi var.Vancouver Jade' _|#5P4 Pot
Zj '\B Covers BERG 27 Bergenia Bergenia cordifolia var.'Bressingham Ruby' #5P4 Pot
— COTO 12 Trailing Cotoneaster Cotoneaster dammer #5P4 Pot
saoe—_| - - z GAUL 225 |Wintergreen Gaultheria procumbens #5P4 Pot
9-AZAP \ s . GLOR 50 Creeping California Lilac Ceanothus gloriosus #5P5 Pot
1-CLEM ~J - sy wwmans wwmzas | cvrr
1-CYPR e I— 9-BERG
9-BERG \: 4 - | — 7-ILEX Perenmnials RIS 12 Sweet Iris Irs pallida var.'Variegata' #5P5 Pot
- - - [—s-sTP
e % a ™ ‘ - T 27 FINK SCiz 18 Katfir Lily Schizostylis coccinea var.'Oregon Sunset’ #SP5 Pot
2“'”“\* PINK. 42 Cottage Pink Dianthi ‘Raspberry Surprise' #SP5 Pot
FEISEINN & A A - ottage Pin 1anthus var. ‘Raspberry Surprise
oAy ssouimos
-COTO § -l = N
gmﬂ’\ = < - > Grasses CARX 50  |Variegated Japanese Sedge | Carex morowen var. 'Aureo variegata' #1 Pot
3-0110 KARL 41 Karl Forrester Feather Reed G| Calamagrostis x acutiflora #2 Pot
oM LANDSCATE z . HELI 13 Blue Oat Grass Helictotrichon sempervirens #1 Pot
10-CARX ———== HACK 41 Hachonocloa grass Hachonocloa #1 Pot
| -LRHA
3-COTO STIP 10 [Spear Grass Stipa calamagrostis #1 Pot
BEAR
9-BERG
Lo Notes: - All landscape work to conform with B.C.S.L.A./ B.C.N.T.A. standard specification.
4-PDOG 25-GAUL - All areas to be irrigated with an avtomatic underground system.
LANDSCAPE BUFFER REQUIRED: 1.8 M | -ARM 6-IRIS 3-COTO 3-CoTO
LANDSCAPE BUFFER PROVIDED: 0.82 M 6-IRIS 1 0-CARX LO-CARX
LANDSCAPE BUFFER VARIANCE REQUEST: 0.98 M 3FUOF 5-HELI
9.:5C1Z 30110
1-ARM
ARCH, STAMP cuEnt [ REV.DATE | NUMBER | DESCRPTION | JANUARY 16, 2024
FORSITE LANDSCAPE ARCHITECURE pemmes su s o [ 031425 | 1 | LANDSAPEDEVELOPENTPERMT | o PLANTING PLAN
#408-1581H HILLSIDE AVENUE PACKAGE scale 1:100
4*SITE VICTORIA, BC V8T 2C1 40623 2| ReViSED OP PLA
60923 3| ReVISED DP PLA
aRSLLE HECATE TOWNHOUSES T Receiven
forsiteland@hotmail.com 21523 5 REVISED Al DP1299 LQOO
880 HECATE STREET NANAIMO, BC - -
250.508.7885 ! LT 11624 3 REVISED DP PLAY 2023-JAN-18
DRAWN BY RF
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